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—— Northern Area Zonal Meet 2012

Ponds Forge 28" & 29" January
Results Session 1

EVENT 101 Womens Open 200m Backstroke
14 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Lucy McKenzie 14 Cockermouth 2:19.87 3214 1:0740  1:44.07
2. Emma Grayson 14 Co Liverpool 2:21.01 33.61 1:08.94  1:4547
3. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside 2:22.78 3315  1:09.36  1:46.89
4. Kiani Campbell-Grady 12 Co Leeds 2:24.23 3339  1:09.36  1:47.28
5. SaraLoft 14 Co Manch Aq 2:24.98 3330  1:09.85  1:47.49
6. Kathryn Greenslade 14 Preston 2:25.14 3363  1:1014 14784
7. Jessica Jervis 14 Wirral Metro 2:25.83 3364 111092  1:48.60
8. FreyaBeck 13 York City 2:25.84 3326 111042  1:47.95
9. Hannah Jones 12 Stockport Mo 2:26.25 3410  1:10.04  1:48.39
10. Isobel Thwaite 13 Co Chester 2:27.23 3448 11211 1:50.14
11. Rebecca Clark 13 Cockermouth 2:27.30 3336  1:1012  1:48.62
12. Iris Hilmarsdottir 13 IRB-Iceland 2:28.67 3448 111289  1:51.26
13. Maisie Legge 14 Cleethorpes 2:29.57 3546  1:13.55  1:52.07
14. Rebecca Mottershaw 14 Co Leeds 2:29.75 3539 11270  1:51.75
15. Hannah Kelsall 13 Co Liverpool 2:29.96 3475 11295  1:52.50
16. Freya Rayner 13 Co Sund'land 2:30.37 3469 111394  1:52. 43
17. Georgia Darwent 13 Newburn 2:30.45 - 111340

18. Laura Taylor 13 Co Sund'land 2:31.01 - 11341 -
19. Hannah Pilling 13 Bo Kirklees 2:31.89 3517 111367  1:52.97
20. Ellie Talbot 14 Co Bradford 2:32.27 3514 111364  1:52.56
21. Hannah Caton 13 Co Liverpool 2:32.61 - 11564 -
22. Jessica Hardingham 12 Co Newcastle 2:34.64 - 111598 -
23. Jodi Bunker 12 Co Sund'land 2:35.13 1:16.81 1:1547  1:55.51
24. Francesca Cross 12 Stockport Mo 2:38.30 - 11641 -

Abbie Hull 13 Rotherham Mo DNC

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT. 50 100 150
1. Sophie Pyatt 16  Stockport Mo 2:17.55 3277  1:.07.34  1:4252
2. Jessica Fullalove 15 Co Manch Aq 2:17.78 30.88  1.0555 1:41.70
3. Lauren Quigley 16 CoManch Aq 2:17.84 3162  1:0650 1:42.26
4. Catherine Parker 16  Warrington W 2:20.23 3319  1:08.77  1:44.86
5. Kayleigh Dawson 18 Co Newcastle 2:21.53 3365  1:09.13  1:45.53
6. Katy Ovington 17 ChesterLe S 2:21.80 3254  1:0789 14455
7. Jessica Lloyd 16 Co Manch Aq 2:22.14 3299  1:0896  1:46.13
8. Lucy Doherty 15 Co Liverpool 2:22.15 3278  1:08.64  1:45.70
9. Leah Altoft 16 KingstonHull 2:22.45 3340  1:08.79  1:45.83
10. Emily Jones 17 Co Leeds 2:22.72 3395  1:09.87 1:46.32
11. Jaeger Tumner 15  Co Salford 2:23.46 3203  1:0750  1:4546
12. Nicola Ball 16 Wirral Metro 2:24.37 3358  1:09.85  1:47.58
13. Isobel Woollons 15 Wirral Metro 2:25.31 3452 111107 14884
14. Lauren Mills 15 Stockport Mo 2:25.43 3360  1:09.87 1:48.14
15. Becky Wilde 18 Co Newcastle 2:25.79 3380 111038  1:48.41
16. Lucy Swithenbank 17 Aquabears 2:26.17 3475 111142 1:49.11
17. Grace Dennis 15 KingstonHull 2:26.92 3430 111128 1:49.31
18. Savanna Saunders 16 Co Salford 2:27.05 34.31 11115  1:48.68
19. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land 2:27.06 3363 111068  1:48.85
20. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro 2:21.57 3549  1:1289  1:50.69
21. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land 2:28.29 3437 11112 1:49.88
22. Emily Shone 15 Rotherham Mo 2:33.31 3476 11280  1:53.23
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Northern Area Zonal Meet 2012

@) swim

Ponds Forge 28" & 29" January

Results Session 1

EVENT 102 Mens Open 50m Freestyle
16 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results

Place Name

1. Alex Dunk

2. Adam Frost

3. Theodore Pender

4. Zak Dawson

5. Jack Barker

6. Oche Igoche

7. Shaun Muscroft

8.  William Harding

9. Matthew Sotheran

10. Adam Toone

11. Nathan Hale

12. Luke Shpylka

13. Adam Taylor

14. Elliot Hynes

15. Oliver Simpson

16. Kristofer Sigurosson

17. Alasdair Wright

18. Robert Weighill

19. Thomas Howley

20. Alexander Lenthall

21. Andrew Plummer

22. Joshua Holdsworth

23. James Row

24. James Burke

25. Rafael Bagott

26. Josef Craig
James Matthews

17 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name
1. Matthew Tutty

2. Ross Glegg

3. Daniel Briggs

4. Kyle Boyek

5. Daniel Green

6. Thomas Barton

7. Matthew Parks

8. Craig Ward

9. Samuel Davies
10. Daniel Johnson
11. Matthew Vose

12. Daniel Heeley

13. Dominic Suggitt
14. Christopher Wilkinson
15. Benjamen Wood
16. Joseph Richards
17. Samuel O'Donohoe
18. Jonathan Carlisle
19. Jack Clark

20. Simon Miller

21. Grant Taylor

22. James Anderson

Combined Result - Multi- Dlsab|l|ty by British Disability Points
AaD BDPoints

Place Name

1. Josef Craig

2. Simon Miller

3. Rafael Bagott

4. James Anderson
5. Grant Taylor

Club Cat. Time
16 Prescot 2463
16 Knutsford 24.64
16  Bolton Metro 24.70
16 Co Newcastle 25.06
16 Co Carlisle 25.13
15 KingstonHull 25.25
15 Co Manch Aq 25.35
16 Wirral Metro 2540
15 Rotherham Mo 25.44
15 Co Manch Aq 25.51
16 Harrogate 25.52
15  Co Sheffield 25.70
15 Co Sund'land 25.71
16 Co Salford 25.88
15  Stockport Mo 26.12
16 IRB-Iceland 26.30
14 Derwentside 26.32
15 Co Liverpool 26.34
15 Co Newcastle 26.42
15  Co Sheffield 26.51
16 Wigan BEST 26.67
15 Co Bradford 26.70
14 Newburn 26.85
14 Cleethorpes 26.89
14 Newburn 13 2773
14 South Tyne 7 30.60
15 Bo Kirklees DNC
Club Cat. Time
27 Co Salford 23.86
19 Co Leeds 23.92
18 Co Manch Aq 24.04
19 Co Manch Aq 2418
26  Stockport Mo 24.33
17 Co Liverpool 24.62
18 Co Manch Aq 24.68
26  Stockport Mo 24.74
18 Co Manch Aq 24.77
17 Middlesboro 24.78
17 Co Leeds 24.81
21 Co Sund'land 24.86
17 Wigan BEST 25.15
20 Co Leeds 25.31
17  Stockport Mo 2542
17 Middlesboro 2551
17  Co Bradford 25.75
19 Co Sund'land 26.10
17 Gates &Whick 26.56
25 Co Manch Agq 9 2883
17 Cockermouth 8 3199
48  StirlingSwim 2 11214
Club Cat. Time
14 South Tyne 7 3060 739
25 CoManch Agq 9 2883 678
14 Newburn 13 2773 628
48  StirlingSwim 2 11214 579
17 Cockermouth 8 3199 565
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Northern Area Zonal Meet 2012

@) swim

Ponds Forge 28" & 29" January
Results Session 1

EVENT 103 Womens Open 50m Freestyle

14 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat. Time
1. Emily Barclay 14 Bolton Metro 27.56
2. Linda Shaw 14 Co Leeds 27.81
3. Charlotte Hickey 14 Co Salford 28.13
4. Brearnna Close 14 Co Manch Aq 28.34
5. Rebecca Mottershaw 14 Co Leeds 28.42
6. Harmonie Waterman 14 Bo Kirklees 28.47
7. Olivia Askew 14 Co Salford 28.90
7. Emma Grayson 14 Co Liverpool 28.90
9. Ellie Talbot 14 Co Bradford 29.02
10. Kiani Campbell-Grady 12 Co Leeds 29.19
11. Isobel Thwaite 13 Co Chester 29.46
12. Jace Cappleman 13 KingstonHull 29.73
13. Chloe Middleton 13 South Tyne 29.93
14. Gabrielle Burdess 13 Co Sund'land 30.56
15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat. Time
1. Rebecca Guy 19 Co Manch Aq 26.20
2. Jessica Lloyd 16 Co Manch Aq 26.54
3. Rebecca Turner 19 Co Sheffield 26.60
4. Lauren Quigley 16 Co Manch Aq 27.16
5. Emma Saunders 17 Co Manch Aq 27.21
6. Emily Knowles-Jones 15 Stockport Mo 271.22
7. Avril Kiritschenko 19 Co Leeds 27.23
8. Victoria Cunningham 17 Winsford 27.36
8. Victoria Garlick 17 Co Manch Aq 27.36
10. Laura Whitaker 20 Co Sheffield 2742
11. Megan Coppack 16 Wirral Metro 27.69
12. Sarah Lambert 30 York City 27.78
13. Kath Woolston-Thomas 16 Co Newcastle 27.84
14. Becky Wilde 18 Co Newcastle 27.85
14. Lauryn Dean 16 Harrogate 27.85
16. Tegan Turner-Clarke 16 Co Sheffield 27.88
16. Sian Morgan 17 Co Bradford 27.88
18. Jaeger Turner 15 Co Salford 27.93
19. Katie Jepson 15 Preston 28.07
20. Emily Fisher 18 Co Leeds 28.09
21. Megan Davis 16 Preston 28.13
22. Rachael Wilson 23 Derwentside 28.22
23. Jessica Thorpe 17 Wigan BEST 28.31
24. Laura Kinley 15 loMan 28.36
25. Stephanie Blakeburn 17 Bilingham 28.38
26. Rachel Ritchie 15 Carnforth 28.56
27. Chloe Waddell 15  SwimTrafford 28.72
28. Isabel Stirk 15 Co Bradford 28.94
29. Francesca Chiappe 15 Co Salford 29.00
30. Jennifer Knowles 15  Co Sheffield 29.31
31. Lauren Mills 15 Stockport Mo 29.40
32. Lucy Doherty 15 Co Liverpool 29.42
33. Alexandra Riach 15 Stockport Mo 29.49
34. Claire Cashmore 23 CoLeeds 9 31.80
35. Eleni Papadopoulos 19 Co Manch Aq 10 3215
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time BDPoints
1. Claire Cashmore 23 Co Leeds 9 31.80 762
2. Eleni Papadopoulos 19 Co Manch Aq 10 3215 686
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Northern Area Zonal Meet 2012

@) swim

Ponds Forge 28" & 29" January
Results Session 1

EVENT 104 Mens Open 100m Backstroke

16 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat. Time R.T. 50
1. Antony Evitts 16 Co Liverpool 1:00.31 +0.72 29.09
2. Anthony Lucas 16 Preston 1:00.58 +0.59 29.53
3. Ciaran Beard-Jones 16  Stockport Mo 1:00.98 +0.60 29.56
4. Matthew Rudolph 16 Harrogate 1:01.78 +0.64 29.90
5. Jamie Brown 16 Bo Kirklees 1:01.79 +0.59 30.11
6. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land 1:01.86 +0.78 30.71
7. Perry Gardner 14 Middlesboro 1:01.91 +0.64 30.54
8. Luke Greenbank 14 Cockermouth 1:02.31  +0.61 30.35
9. Jamie Clarke 15 Donc Dartes 1:03.27 +0.75 3143
10. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield 1:03.33 +0.66 30.54
11. Lewis Robinson 14 Stockport Mo 1:03.83 +0.66 30.87
12. Adam Toone 15 Co Manch Aq 1:03.90 +0.58 30.80
13. Oliver Houghton 13 Warrington W 1:04.02 +0.81 30.90
14. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn 1:0443 +0.78 31.82
15. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land 1:0460 +0.68 31.37
16. Alasdair Wright 14 Derwentside 1:04.79 +0.71 30.86
17. Brandon Chan 15 Harrogate 1:04.99 +0.68 31.86
18. Adam Charlton 14 ChesterLe S 1:05.11 +0.67 31.20
19. Adam Hollows 15 ChesterLe S 1:05.19 +0.68 31.04
20. Daniel Cross 14 Bo Kirklees 1:05.52 +0.66 32.02
21. Luke Shpylka 15 Co Sheffield 1:06.28 +0.58 32.711
22. Matthew Brown 15 Co Bradford 1:06.47 +0.62 32.56
23. Charlie Hart 15 Wirral Metro 1:06.57 +0.52 31.79
24. Joseph Porter 15 Harrogate 1:06.96 +0.68 32.04
25. Andrew Markham 14 Co Sund'land 1:07.12 +0.66 3247
26. James Burke 14 Cleethorpes 1:07.33 +0.71 33.10
27. David Crane 15 Wirral Metro 1:07.38 +0.72 33.29
28. James Edwards 15  Stockport Mo 1:07.76 +0.59 3248
29. Frazer Riach 13 Stockport Mo 1:07.83 +0.67 33.21
30. Matthew Sotheran 15 Rotherham Mo 1:08.07 +0.72 32.07
31. Daniel Marshall 14 Middlesboro 1:08.15 +0.69 32.89
32. Cole Charnock 13 Co Liverpool 1:08.35 +0.76 33.67
33. Harry Pickering 14 Wirral Metro 1:08.38 +0.72 33.47
34. Samuel Budd 13 Co Sheffield 1:08.39 +0.63 3247
35. Jake Whitelock 13 South Tyne 1:08.50 +0.72 33.04
36. Lawrence Coales-Duffy 13 Co Newcastle 1:08.56 -1.15 33.04
37. James Reidy 14 Bo Kirklees 1:08.92 +0.73 33.64
38. Robert Pearson 13 Rotherham Mo 1:08.97 +0.60 33.09
39. Kieran Belk 14 Harrogate 1:0945 +0.73 33.04
40. Andrew Gould 16 Sheffield C 10 1:09.53 +0.80 32.94
41. Sveinn Luoviksson 15 IRB-Iceland 1:10.54 +0.62 34.06
42. Zak Logue 13 Co Newcastle 111160 +0.64 34.49

James Burns 14 Co Sund'land DNC

Theodore Pender 16 Bolton Metro DNC
17 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat. Time R.T. 50
1. Jonathan Carlisle 19 Co Sund'land 56.60 +0.66 27.46
2. Sam Horrocks 18 Co Manch Aq 58.03 +0.58 27.89
3. Joe Elwood 18 Co Manch Aq 5861 +0.65 28.15
4. David Gregory 19 Co Sheffield 59.55 +0.66 28.61
5. Craig Langley 18 Co Liverpool 59.69 +0.73 29.24
6. lan Powell 26 Stockport Mo 59.83 +0.60 28.86
7. Justin Austin 19 Preston 1:0044 -1.11 29.00
8. Grant Quigley 18 Co Manch Aq 1:00.67 +0.66 29.40
9. Samuel O'Donohoe 17 Co Bradford 1:0212 +0.28 30.17
10. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick 1:03.13 +0.64 30.26
11. Nicholas Cook 17 Derwentside 1:05.21 +0.64 3142
12. Daniel Heeley 21 Co Sund'land 1:05.96 31.11
13. Jack Bridge 17 Preston 10 1:11.33 +0.69 34.29
14. Grant Taylor 17 Cockermouth 8 1:20.14 +0.82 37.95

Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro DNC

Matthew Hinchliffe 17 Bo Kirklees DNC

Dominic Suggitt 17 Wigan BEST DQ ST-
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T.BDPoints 50
1. Andrew Gould 16 Sheffield C 10 1:0953 +0.80 660 32.94
2. Jack Bridge 17 Preston 10 1:11.33 +0.69 612 3429
3. Grant Taylor 17 Cockermouth 8 1:20.14 +0.82 525 37.95
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Northern Area Zonal Meet 2012

@) swim

Ponds Forge 28" & 29" January

Results Session 1

EVENT 105 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke

14 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat. Time R.T. 50
1. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford 111551  +0.71 35.18
2. Jade Legall 14 Co Liverpool 111669 +0.93 37.49
3. Annie Johnston 14 York City 1:16.88 +0.88 36.69
4. Caitlin Bower 14 Cleethorpes 1:18.44 36.80
5. Lydia Paris-Davies 14 Co Liverpool 1:18.66 +0.81 37.20
6. Laura Stait 13 Newburn 1:20.52 +1.01 38.05
7. Berglind Bjorgvinsdott 14 IRB-Iceland 1:20.73 +0.83 38.19
8. Carrie Suddes 12 York City 1:22.78 +0.91 39.18
9. Laufey Jonsdottir 13 IRB-Iceland 1:23.22 +0.96 40.09
10. Svanfriour Steingrimsd 12 IRB-Iceland 1:23.28 39.74
11. Jasmine Hanson 13 Co Bradford 1:23.34 +0.57 38.98
12. Jessica Thompson 13 Co Sund'land 1:2352 +0.65 39.45
13. Ellen Suddes 14 York City 1:23.95 +0.82 39.13
14. Jodi Bunker 12 Co Sund'land 1:23.99 40.28
15. Lucy-Jane Wilson 13 Co Carlisle 1:2400 +0.75 39.44
16. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn 1:24.04 +0.62 39.75
17. Louisa Wright 13 Harrogate 1:24.27 +0.77 39.93
18. Rachel Taylor 12 South Tyne 1:2478 +0.93 39.52
19. Lucy Howarth 14 Co Newcastle 1:25.09 +0.91 39.55
20. Chloe Middleton 13 South Tyne 1:26.84 +0.69 40.03
21. Francesca Cross 12 Stockport Mo 1:27.30 +0.81 41.62
Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears DNC
Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq DNC

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time RT. 50
1. Rachael Wilson 23 Derwentside 11110 +0.84 33.85
2. LauraKinley 15 loMan 1:111.98 +0.79 33.55
3. Rebecca Swales 15 Preston 111256 +0.81 34.58
4. Rachel Ritchie 15 Carnforth 1:13.08 +0.81 34.26
5. Lucy Budimir 18 Harrogate 111332 +0.71 34.50
6. Lucy Spencer 18 Co Sheffield 111357 +0.76 34.74
7. Shannon Loder 17 Preston 1:13.74  +0.93 35.00
8. Hannah Wardle 18 Co Sheffield 11426 +0.78 34.61
9. Grace Newlands 17 Cockermouth 111468 +0.76 35.53
10. Jessica Chadwick 17 Preston 1115613 +0.84 35.16
11. Freya Whitehead 16 Wirral Metro 1:116.31  +0.54 36.00
12. Rebecca Guy 19 Co Manch Aq 1:16.73  +0.81 36.63
13. Avril Kiritschenko 19 Co Leeds 1:17.08 +0.84 35.97
14. Rebecca Davis 16 Co Leeds 1:17.38  +0.71 37.02
15. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton 1:17.711  +0.78 36.38
16. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro 1:18.31  +0.95 36.79
17. Emma Bainbridge 20 Derwentside 111857 +0.65 36.69
18. Olivia White 16 Co Leeds 1:20.13 38.04
19. Sarah Bell 15 ChesterLe S 1:2210 +0.79 38.92
20. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land 1:2253 +0.84 39.75
21. Emily Shone 15 Rotherham Mo 1:23.32 +0.75 38.99
22. Claire Cashmore 23 CoLeeds 8 1:2463 +0.73 40.40
23. Nicole Lough 16 South Tyne 14 1:26.99 +0.89 40.82
24. Eleni Papadopoulos 19 Co Manch Aq 9 1:30.09 +0.85 42.39
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T.BDPoints 50
1. Nicole Lough 16 South Tyne 14 1:26.99 +0.89 823 40.82
2. Claire Cashmore 23 CoLeeds 8 1:2463 +0.73 771 40.40
3. Eleni Papadopoulos 19 Co Manch Aq 9 1:3009 +085 623 42.39
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Results Session 1
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EVENT 106 Mens Open 400m IM
16 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time RT.

1. Matthew Johnson 16 Co Sheffield 4:38.63 +0.92
50m 29.02 100m 1:01.95 150m 1:38.57 200m 2:15.19 250m 2:54.00 300m 3:18.75 350m 4:07.22 400m 4:38.63
29.02 32.93 36.62 36.62 38.81 2475 4847 31.41

2. Freddy Hoban 15 Co Leeds 4:4548 +0.76
50m 30.06 100m 1:03.45 150m 1:41.32 200m 2:17.46 250m 3:00.45 300m 3:42.96 350m 4:14.90 400m 4:45.48
30.06 33.39 37.87 36.14 42.99 4251 31.94 30.58

3. Fraser Minnican 16 Co Liverpool 4:46.00 +0.78
50m 28.60 100m 1:01.96 150m 1:39.46 200m 2:15.70 250m 2:57.78 300m 3:40.04 350m 4:13.49 400m 4:46.00
28.60 33.36 37.50 36.24 42.08 42.26 3345 32.51

4. Matthew Sleight 16 KingstonHull 4:46.93 +0.70
50m 29.54 100m 1:03.40 150m 1:41.54 200m 2:19.63 250m 3:02.16 300m 3:45.52 350m 4:17.12 400m 4:46.93
29.54 33.86 38.14 38.09 42,53 43.36 31.60 29.81

5. Cameron Austin 16 Preston 4:4729 +0.66
50m 27.74 100m 58.89 150m 1:35.70 200m 2:11.08 250m 2:55.11 300m 3:39.50 350m 4:14.27 400m 4:47.29
271.74 31.15 36.81 35.38 44,03 44.39 34.77 33.02

6. Blake Bennett 13 Co Sheffield 4:51.05
50m 29.54 100m 1:04.21 150m 1:42.49 200m 2:20.03 250m 3:03.06 300m 3:46.49 350m 4:18.91 400m 4:51.05
29.54 34.67 38.28 37.54 43.03 4343 3242 32.14

7. James Row 14 Newburn 45141 +0.76
50m 29.36 100m 1:04.57 150m 1:41.86 200m 2:19.39 250m 3:01.60 300m 3:44.93 350m 4:18.78 400m 4:51.41
29.36 35.21 37.29 37.53 42.21 43.33 33.85 32.63

8. Baldvin Sigmarsson 14 IRB-Iceland 4:5169 +0.68
50m 29.77 100m 1:04.44 150m 1:43.03 200m 2:21.68 250m 3:04.13 300m 3:46.54 350m 4:19.42 400m 4:51.69
29.77 34.67 38.59 38.65 4245 4241 32.88 3227

9. Luke Greenbank 14 Cockermouth 4:53.35 +0.76
50m 29.13 100m 1:03.74 150m 1:41.77 200m 2:17.68 250m 3:02.12 300m 3:45.94 350m 4:21.20 400m 4:53.35
2913 34.61 38.03 35.91 44.44 43.82 35.26 32.15

10. Adam Peel 16  Co Sheffield 4:5781 +0.85
50m 30.05 100m 1:05.56 150m 1:44.30 200m 2:22.58 250m 3:06.14 300m 3:50.43 350m 4:24.30 400m 4:57.81
30.05 35.51 38.74 38.28 43.56 4429 33.87 33.51

11. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick 4:57.89 +0.92
50m 29.77 100m 1:05.44 150m 1:45.68 200m 2:25.11 250m 3:05.79 300m 3:48.19 350m 4:23.56 400m 4:57.89
29.77 35.67 40.24 39.43 40.68 42.40 35.37 34.33

12. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn 4:5821 +0.77
50m 32.17 100m 1:07.78 150m 1:45.85 200m 2:22.98 250m 3:08.15 300m 3:52.56 350m 4:27.15 400m 4:58.21
3217 35.61 38.07 3713 4517 4441 3459 31.06

13. George Russell 14 Rotherham Mo 4:58.78 +0.87
50m 29.97 100m 1:04.52 150m 1:43.20 200m 2:20.82 250m 3:07.09 300m 3:52.59 350m 4:26.61 400m 4:58.78
29.97 34.55 38.68 37.62 46.27 45.50 34.02 3217

14. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn 5:00.09 +0.78
50m 30.40 100m 1:06.67 150m 1:44.43 200m 2:22.44 250m 3:06.73 300m 3:51.19 350m 4:26.06 400m 5:00.09
30.40 36.27 37.76 38.01 44.29 44.46 34.87 34.03

15. Oliver Webster 14 Cleethorpes 5.00.23 +0.77
50m 30.17 100m 1:06.46 150m 1:45.64 200m 2:23.92 250m 3:06.67 300m 3:50.74 350m 4:25.59 400m 5:00.23
3017 36.29 39.18 38.28 42.75 44.07 34.85 34.64

15. Adam Charlton 14 ChesterLe S 5:.00.23 +0.80
50m 30.40 100m 1:05.99 150m 1:44.27 200m 2:21.90 250m 3:08.76 300m 3:53.61 350m 4:26.78 400m 5:00.23
30.40 35.59 38.28 37.63 46.86 44,85 3317 3345

17. Regen Gregg 15 Bo Kirklees 5:.00.27 +0.85
50m 32.08 100m 1:07.22 150m 1:48.95 200m 2:30.09 250m 3:11.61 300m 3:54.22 350m 4:27.91 400m 5:00.27
32.08 35.14 41.73 41.14 41.52 42,61 33.69 32.36

18. Thomas Nelson 16 Wirral Metro 5:00.28
50m 31.63 100m 1:08.11 150m 1:46.88 200m 2:24.98 250m 3:08.93 300m 3:53.12 350m 4:27.43 400m 5:00.28
31.63 36.48 38.77 38.10 43.95 4419 34.31 32.85

19. Harry Pickering 14 Wirral Metro 5:00.36
50m 31.19 100m 1:07.25 150m 1:47.19 200m 2:26.44 250m 3:09.71 300m 3:52.79 350m 4:26.90 400m 5:00.36
31.19 36.06 39.94 39.25 43.27 43.08 34.1 33.46

20. Cian Senior 13 Co Sheffield 5:.0085 +0.84
50m 32.36 100m 1:09.97 150m 1:49.68 200m 2:28.71 250m 3:10.96 300m 3:53.81 350m 4:28.30 400m 5:00.85
32.36 37.61 39.71 39.03 42.25 4285 3449 32.55

21. Jon Guomundsson 16  IRB-Iceland 5:01.59 +0.99
50m 31.80 100m 1:09.20 150m 1:48.20 200m 2:26.49 250m 3:08.76 300m 3:52.54 350m 4:27.60 400m 5:01.59
31.80 37.40 39.00 38.29 42.27 4378 35.06 33.99

22. Einar Ivarsson 15 IRB-Iceland 5:.0298 +0.99
50m 31.15 100m 1:07.45 150m 1:47.07 200m 2:25.45 250m 3:08.89 300m 3:53.74 350m 4:28.42 400m 5:02.98
31.15 36.30 39.62 38.38 43.44 44,85 34.68 34.56

23. Harry Lewis-Mitchell 13 Stockport Mo 5:0352 +0.90
50m  31.11 100m 1:07.18 150m 1:48.99 200m 2:29.33 250m 3:13.08 300m 3:57.34 350m 4:31.98 400m 5:03.52
31.11 36.07 41.81 40.34 43.75 44.26 34.64 31.54

24. Daniel Wheeler 15 Co Newcastle 5:03.65
50m 32.01 100m 1:08.39 150m 1:49.43 200m 2:28.31 250m 3:12.05 300m 3:55.52 350m 4:30.34 400m 5:03.65
32.01 36.38 41.04 38.88 43.74 4347 34.82 33.31

25. Aaron Kirchin Brown 14 Warrington W 5:04.89 +0.93
50m 30.98 100m 1:06.41 150m 1:45.50 200m 2:24.58 250m 3:09.22 300m 3:55.49 350m 4:30.47 400m 5:04.89
30.98 3543 39.09 39.08 44.64 46.27 34.98 34.42

26. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle 50545 +0.97
50m 31.38 100m 1:07.66 150m 1:47.75 200m 2:26.50 250m 3:12.39 300m 3:59.05 350m 4:33.00 400m 5:05.45
31.38 36.28 40.09 38.75 45.89 46.66 33.95 3245

27. Jack Baister 14 Middlesboro 5:0549 +0.74
50m 32.82 100m 1:11.72 150m 1:52.43 200m 2:30.76 250m 3:15.15 300m 4:00.39 350m 4:33.34 400m 5:05.49
32.82 38.90 40.71 38.33 4439 4524 32.95 32.15

28. Kyle Borley 16 Newburn 5:06.17 +0.91
50m 30.91 100m 1:07.70 150m 1:47.85 200m 2:27.15 250m 3:11.43 300m 3:55.27 350m 4:31.73 400m 5:06.17
30.91 36.79 40.15 39.30 44.28 4384 36.46 34.44
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29. Samuel Budd 13 Co Sheffield 5:06.70 +0.79
50m 32.90 100m 1:11.66 150m 1:50.89 200m 2:28.62 250m 3:13.77 300m 3:59.83 350m 4:34.16 400m 5:06.70
32.90 38.76 39.23 37.73 45.15 46.06 34.33 32.54
30. Frazer Riach 13 Stockport Mo 5.07.72 +0.75
50m 32.85 100m 1:12.20 150m 1:50.55 200m 2:29.59 250m 3:13.56 300m 4:00.21 350m 4:34.07 400m 5:07.72
32.85 39.35 38.35 39.04 43.97 46.65 33.86 33.65
31. Oliver Houghton 13 Warrington W 5:08.76 +0.91
50m 32.19 100m 1:09.77 150m 1:48.34 200m 2:26.20 250m 3:14.08 300m 4:00.32 350m 4:35.45 400m 5:08.76
3219 37.58 38.57 37.86 47.88 46.24 35.13 33.31
32. Joshua Farrell 15 Cleethorpes 5:08.88 +0.93
50m 32.59 100m 1:10.78 150m 1:50.27 200m 2:28.53 250m 3:15.39 300m 4:01.50 350m 4:36.09 400m 5:08.88
32.59 38.19 39.49 38.26 46.86 46.11 34.59 32.79
33. Prostur Bjarnason 14 IRB-Iceland 5:10.55 +0.93
50m 32.15 100m 1:10.71 150m 1:50.60 200m 2:29.46 250m 3:15.83 300m 4:02.33 350m 4:36.50 400m 5:10.55
3215 38.56 39.89 38.86 46.37 46.50 3417 34.05
34. David Crane 15 Wirral Metro 51346 +0.82
50m 32.96 100m 1:12.07 150m 1:51.04 200m 2:29.66 250m 3:17.26 300m 4:04.23 350m 4:39.83 400m 5:13.46
32.96 39.11 38.97 38.62 47.60 46.97 35.60 33.63
35. James Edwards 15 Stockport Mo 513.79 +0.80
50m 32.11 100m 1:10.70 150m 1:48.66 200m 2:26.88 250m 3:17.26 300m 4:06.45 350m 4:40.04 400m 5:13.79
32.11 38.59 37.96 38.22 50.38 49.19 33.59 33.75
36. Mats Crisp 13 Harrogate 51435 +0.74
50m 32.24 100m 1:07.54 150m 1:46.03 200m 2:24.60 250m 3:13.37 300m 4:00.10 350m 4:38.19 400m 5:14.35
32.24 35.30 38.49 38.57 48.77 46.73 38.09 36.16
37. Oliver Crosby 12 Stockport Mo 51464 +0.70
50m 34.71 100m 1:13.54 150m 1:53.07 200m 2:32.24 250m 3:18.94 300m 4:05.05 350m 4:40.54 400m 5:14.64
34.71 38.83 39.53 39.17 46.70 46.11 35.49 34.10
38. Aidan McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton 5:16.63 +0.67
50m 32.90 100m 1:13.13 150m 1:53.78 200m 2:33.46 250m 3:20.05 300m 4:05.53 350m 4:42.05 400m 5:16.63
32.90 40.23 40.65 39.68 46.59 4548 36.52 34.58
39. Alex Kirtley 15 Co Newcastle 5:118.70 +0.88
50m 32.60 100m 1:12.13 150m 1:54.58 200m 2:36.46 250m 3:20.45 300m 4:05.10 350m 4:43.20 400m 5:18.70
32.60 39.53 42.45 41.88 43.99 44.65 38.10 35.50
40. Zak Logue 13 Co Newcastle 5:19.32  +0.69
50m 33.09 100m 1:12.47 150m 1:53.08 200m 2:33.29 250m 3:21.07 300m 4:09.16 350m 4:45.20 400m 5:19.32
33.09 39.38 40.61 40.21 47.78 48.09 36.04 34.12
41. Guy Overton 14 Newburn 521.01 +0.70
50m 32.82 100m 1:10.93 150m 1:51.88 200m 2:32.02 250m 3:20.67 300m 4:10.30 350m 4:46.05 400m 5:21.01
32.82 38.11 40.95 40.14 48.65 49.63 35.75 34.96
42. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick 5:21.28
50m 33.05 100m 1:12.78 150m 1:53.33 200m 2:34.05 250m 3:20.27 300m 4:06.34 350m 4:44.46 400m 5:21.28
33.05 39.73 40.55 40.72 46.22 46.07 38.12 36.82
43. Dominic Beech 15 Harrogate 5:21.84
50m 36.17 100m 1:18.34 150m 1:57.17 200m 2:38.58 250m 3:24.42 300m 4:10.48 350m 4:47.41 400m 5:21.84
36.17 4217 38.83 4141 45.84 46.06 36.93 34.43
44. Lewis Robertson 14 Billingham 52496 +0.79
50m 34.95 100m 1:13.55 150m 1:55.96 200m 2:37.22 250m 3:24.08 300m 4:11.63 350m 4:49.34 400m 5:24.96
34.95 38.60 4241 41.26 46.86 47.55 37.71 35.62
45. Jacob Seddon 14 Harrogate 5:26.34 +0.72
50m 33.61 100m 1:14.13 150m 1:57.65 200m 2:40.84 250m 3:26.79 300m 4:14.34 350m 4:51.11 400m 5:26.34
33.61 40.52 43.52 43.19 4595 47.55 36.77 35.23
46. Harrison J Coulter 12 Stockport Mo 5:27.74 +0.60
50m 33.71 100m 1:12.25 150m 1:55.50 200m 2:36.62 250m 3:26.74 300m 4:16.95 350m 4:53.35 400m 5:27.74
33.71 38.54 4325 4112 50.12 50.21 36.40 34.39
47. Joe Gray 13 Newburn 5:29.16 +0.87
50m 33.20 100m 1:12.76 150m 1:55.97 200m 2:37.77 250m 3:24.93 300m 4:13.24 350m 4:52.33 400m 5:29.16
33.20 39.56 4321 41.80 47.16 48.31 39.09 36.83
48. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick 5:3046 +0.84
50m 34.38 100m 1:15.14 150m 1:57.67 200m 2:38.28 250m 3:24.22 300m 4:12.58 350m 4:53.77 400m 5:30.46
34.38 40.76 42.53 40.61 45.94 48.36 41.19 36.69
49. Kieran Belk 14 Harrogate 5:3287 +0.82
50m 32.73 100m 1:11.54 150m 1:53.03 200m 2:34.90 250m 3:24.13 300m 4:14.95 350m 4:53.34 400m 5:32.87
32.73 38.81 4149 41.87 49.23 50.82 38.39 39.53
50. Oliver Bell 15 Harrogate 5:37.10 +0.72
50m 32.60 100m 40.83 150m 1:58.54 200m 1:21.47 250m 3:30.62 300m 2:23.15 350m 5:00.35 400m 5:37.10
32.60 08.23 1:17.71 2293 2:09.15 52.53 2:37.20 36.75
James Burns 14 Co Sund'land DNC
Alexander Haines 14 Co Sheffield DNC
Joseph Mitchell 14 Stockport Mo DQ T-6L
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17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Matthew Graham
50m 29.53
29.53

2. Joseph Faulkner
50m 29.24
29.24

3. Thomas Paine
50m 28.54
28.54

4. Ryan Flanagan
50m 28.66
28.66

5. James Radcliffe
50m 29.56
29.56

6. Jonathan Hill
50m 28.45
28.45

7. Christopher Dove
50m 29.00
29.00

8. Daniel Crosby
50m 30.85
30.85

9. William Smith
50m 31.15
31.15

Joseph Siberry

Gavin Haggerwood

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

100m

AaD Club
17 Co Leeds

1:03.71 150m 1:38.98
34.18 35.27
17 Co Sheffield
1:03.39 150m 1:39.05
34.15 35.66
17 Cleethorpes

1:02.11 150m 1:38.95
33.57 36.84
17 Co Leeds

1:02.14 150m 1:39.04
3348 36.90
21 Preston

1:03.86 150m 1:41.37
34.30 37.51
19 Co Newcastle
1:02.57 150m 1:39.22
34.12 36.65
19 Derwentside
1:01.84 150m 1:39.81
32.84 37.97
17  Stockport Mo
1.07.47 150m 1:46.10
36.62 38.63
17 Newburn

1:06.79 150m 1:45.46
35.64 38.67
19 Co Leeds

17 Middlesboro

Time RT.
4:3921 +0.71
200m 2:14.86

35.88
4:3959 +0.73
200m 2:14.22

35.17
4:4176 +0.71
200m 2:14.36

3541
44237 +0.74
200m 2:16.07

37.03
4:4726 +0.73
200m 2:18.25

36.88
4:4830 +0.94
200m 2:14.31

35.09
44912 +0.75
200m 2:16.85

37.04
45584 +0.78

200m 2:25.04

38.94
5:01.74 +0.81

200m 2:23.89

3843
DQ T-4L
DQ T-5L

250m 2:53.53
38.67

250m 2:55.73
4151

250m 2:55.06
40.70

250m 2:55.86
39.79

250m 2:58.01
39.76

250m 2:57.25
42.94

250m 2:58.71
41.86

250m 3:05.84
40.80

250m 3:09.03
45.14

300m 3:34.08 350m 4:06.92
40.55 32.84
300m 3:37.47 350m 4:09.47
41.74 32.00
300m 3:35.71 350m 4:08.90
40.65 33.19
300m 3:36.79 350m 4:09.93
40.93 33.14
300m 3:39.36 350m 4:13.96
41.35 34.60
300m 3:39.31 350m 4:14.22
42.06 34.91
300m 3:42.22 350m 4:16.02
43.51 33.80
300m 3:48.87 350m 4:23.08
43.03 34.21
300m 3:53.48 350m 4:27.76
44.45 34.28

400m 4:39.21
32.29

400m 4:39.59
30.12

400m 4:41.76
32.86

400m 4:42.37
3244

400m 4:47.26
33.30

400m 4:48.30
34.08

400m 4:49.12
33.10

400m 4:55.84
32.76

400m 5:01.74
33.98
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EVENT 107 Womens Open 200m Butterfly
14 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Brearnna Close 14 Co Manch Aq 21883 +0.77 30.87  1:06.61 1:43.28
2. Rebekah Birrell 14 Co Leeds 2:23.99 +0.70 3149  1:08.02  1:46.07
3. Shauntelle Austin 14 Preston 22480 +0.77 3090 1:0750  1:44.84
4. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside 2:2565 +0.86 3307  1:09.65  1:48.87
5. Emma Burns 13 Bolton Metro 22595 +0.86 3263  1:09.96  1:48.08
6. Antonia Heseltine 14 Co Sheffield 2:26.33 +0.79 3229  1:0927  1:47.72
7. Annie Johnston 14 York City 22752 +0.94 3226  1:09.30  1:48.56
8. Anna Newlands 14 Cockermouth 2:27194 +0.77 3199  1:09.59  1:48.53
9. Charlotte Hickey 14 Co Salford 2:30.78 +0.84 3297 11057  1:50.26
10. Rosie Lindsay 14 ChesterLe S 2:3203 +0.73 3320 111092  1:51.10
11. Robyn Saunders 13 Co Salford 2:3224  +0.90 3226  1:0946  1:50.45
12. Jessica Thompson 13 Co Sund'land 2:3249 +0.77 3317 111239 1:52.71
13. Jodi Bunker 12 Co Sund'land 2:34.34  +0.86 34.89 40.74  1:53.93
14. Laura Mullany 14 Stockport Mo 2:3469 +0.93 3486 111385  1:54.03
15. Gabrielle Smith 13 Newburn 2:34.78 +0.86 3353 11262  1:5347
16. Holly Sotheran 13 Rotherham Mo 2:36.28 +0.80 3508 111457  1:55.51
17. Laura Davison 11 Co Carlisle 2:36.58 +0.91 36.51 1:15.82
18. Birta Falsdottir 14 IRB-Iceland 23741 +0.82 3509 11477  1:55. 66
19. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn 2:3753 +0.81 3568  1:16.32  1:57.27
20. Lucy Nicholson 11 York City 2:3762 +0.85 3452 11476  1:56.51
21. Lucia Wood-Bonelli 13 Co Sheffield 2:3849 +0.76 3392 111364  1:55.54
22. Rachel Forster 13 Newburn 2:3991  +0.76 3584  1:117.05  2:00.09
23. Anya Sordy 12 Gates &Whick 24126 +0.89 3495 11659  2:00.11
24. Abigail Shuttleworth 12 Co Bradford 24164 +0.93 3486 111628  1:57.78
25. Charlotte Morris 12 Co Newcastle 24640 +0.87 35.61 1:1710  2:01.14
26. Ellie Cummins 12 Gates &Whick 2:48.26 3584  1:116.68  2:01.69
27. Carissa Armijo 12 Newburn 24922 +0.81 36.93  1:2062  2:04.70
28. Alexandra Henderson 13 Newburn 25130 +0.81 36.76  1:20.16  2:05.46

Georgia Darwent 13 Newburn DNC

Amy Treslove 13 Co Sheffield DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time RT. 50 100 150
1. Georgia Barton 16 Preston 21424 +0.84 30.00 1:04.08  1:39.11
2. Kath Woolston-Thomas 16 Co Newcastle 2.19.06 +0.84 3098  1:0580  1:42.08
3. Tegan Turner-Clarke 16  Co Sheffield 2:19.69 +0.77 3113 1:06.03  1:42.48
4. Anna Cheesbrough 18 Co Leeds 21995 +0.66 3133 1:0643  1:43.83
5. Lucy Emerson 16 Co Leeds 22135 +0.74 3167  1:07.63 14441
6. Stephanie Blakeburn 17  Billingham 22149 +0.85 3175  1:.07.37  1:44.66
7. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro 22192 +0.76 3315  1:0823  1:45.87
8. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land 22218 +0.75 3178 1:.07.71  1:4479
9. Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne 22232 +0.79 3137 1:06.98  1:44.69
10. Jessica Fullalove 15 Co Manch Aq 2:23.29 3168 1.07.83 1:4548
11. Leah Evans 15  Warrington W 2:2383 +0.87 3246  1:0749  1:45.62
12. Abbey Cunningham 17 Newburn 22413 +0.54 3199  1:0844  1:46.71
13. Lucy Davis 15 Preston 22444  +0.79 3138 1:07.86 1:45.84
14. Alexandra Riach 15 Stockport Mo 2:2555 +0.59 3239  1:.07.82  1:46.12
15. Helena Teague 17 Middlesboro 2:2559 +0.83 3366  1:09.32  1:47.53
16. Johanna Juliusdottir 15 IRB-Iceland 2:26.15 +0.76 3137 1:0826  1:46.70
17. Katy Ovington 17 ChesterLe S 22819 +0.90 3318 111035  1:49.65
18. Amy Felgate 15 KingstonHull 2:31.35  +0.79 3197 1:09.02  1:49.07
19. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land 2:31.93 3242 111032 1:50.76
20. Shannon Brealey 15 Co Manch Aq 2:34.49 3329 111182 1:5242
21. Aleksandra Wasilewska 15 IRB-Iceland 2:3748 +0.86 34.07  1:13.37  1:54.88

Lillie Tew-Weaver 15  Stockport Mo DNC

Lucy Swithenbank 17 Aquabears DQ SL-4L
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EVENT 108 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke
16 Yrs/Under Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat. Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Jack Smith 16 Preston 22441 +0.66 32.71 1:09.03  1:47.39
2. Jack Lewis 16 Co Liverpool 2:31.98 +0.74 3333 111125 1:51.01
3. Jack Barker 16 Co Carlisle 2:33.33  +0.81 3283 11208  1:52.59
4. James Dawson 16  Co Bradford 2:3339 +0.71 34.01 11262  1:52.66
5. Aneirin Baker 16 SwimTrafford 2:33.92  +0.66 3384 11290  1:53.26
6. Joseph Harper 15  Stockport Mo 2:34.01 +0.80 3525  1:1440  1:5417
7. Lucas Arrona 15 Wigan BEST 2:3440 +0.74 3434 11331  1:53.56
8. Callum Hill 15 Co Sheffield 2:3540 +0.73 3560 111354  1:54.64
9. Joel O'Halleron 15  Gates &Whick 23590 +0.94 3515 111470  1:55.50
10. Matthew Bradley 13 Sedgefield 2:36.17 +0.88 33.83 11217  1:54.53
11. Kyle Borley 16 Newburn 2:36.86 3543 11444  1:55.57
12. James Thompson 15 Harrogate 2:37.09 +0.72 33.51 1:11.93  1:53.35
13. Matthew Law 15 Harrogate 2:38.00 +0.66 3498  1:15615  1:56.73
14. Cian Senior 13 Co Sheffield 2:38.21 3640  1:17.05  1:57.88
15. Oliver Webster 14 Cleethorpes 2:38.79 +0.72 35.04 1:15.32  1:57.06
16. Edward Baxter 13 Cockermouth 2:4020 +0.70 3718 111761  1:59.54
17. Kieran Fletcher 14 Co Manch Aq 24024 +0.79 36.12  1:16.68  1:58.45
18. Andrew Davison 13 Preston 24158 +0.70 3509 111598  1:58.67
19. Drew Langan 15 York City 24215 +0.81 36.87  1:18.79  2:00.60
20. Regen Gregg 15 Bo Kirklees 2:4250 +0.85 3868  1:1863  2:00.59
21. Alex Kirtley 15 Co Newcastle 24357 +0.81 36.88  1:1948  2:02.29
22. Joshua Thompson 13 Carnforth 2:43.68 +0.83 36.53 111878  2:01.57
23. Joseph Mitchell 14 Stockport Mo 24415 +0.93 3752  1:19.51 2:01.99
24. Joshua Walker 15 Co Bradford 2:44 52 36.51 111793 2:01.41
25. Jake Whitelock 13 South Tyne 2:4460 +0.78 3539  1:116.73  2:00.65
26. John Kelly 14 Co Newcastle 2:4483 +0.78 3644 111818  2:00.96
27. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn 24726 +0.82 37.41 1:19.77  2:03.52
28. James Reidy 14 Bo Kirklees 24732 +0.70 3832 1:2154  2:04.99
29. Michael Dzieweczynski 15 Cleethorpes 24804 +0.74 3730 1:2055  2:05.18
30. Dominic Beech 15 Harrogate 24932 +0.73 3755 1:2149  2:05.95
31. Andrew Blackett 13 Gates &Whick 2:5143 +0.85 3784  1:2224  2:07.28
32. Joe Gray 13 Newburn 2:5208 +0.91 3910  1:22.35  2:07.40
33. Jonathon White 13 York City 2:5240 +0.86 3926 1:2266  2:07.77
33. Matthew Dearlove 14 York City 2:5240 +0.78 39.68  1:2364  2:08.53
35. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick 2:5466 +0.78 38.89  1:2429 211014
36. Alasdair Wright 14 Derwentside 2:55.27  +0.99 3850 1:23.31  2:09.79
37. Aidan McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton 2:57.01 +0.72 3949  1:2477  2:110.69
38. Jacob Seddon 14 Harrogate 3:.0141 +0.73 3995 1:2656  2:15.27

Josh Whitehurst 16 Rotherham Mo DNC

James Burns 14 Co Sund'land DNC

Thomas Nelson 16 Wirral Metro DNC

Robert Bailey 16  Stockport Mo DQT-1L
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. 50 100 150
1. Christopher Steeples 19 Co Manch Aq 2:20.06 +0.75 3121 1:0765  1:43.93
2. Nicholas Cook 17 Derwentside 2:23.53  +0.80 3230  1:0898  1:46.05
3. James Wilby 18  York City 22436 +0.75 3249  1:0949  1:47.05
4. Lewis Coleman 19 Co Sheffield 22566 +0.77 3335 111112 1:48.36
5. Nicholas Grainger 17  Co Sheffield 2:26.711 +0.83 3275 111060  1:48.92
6. Matthew Graham 17 Co Leeds 23293 + 0.80 36.36 111435  1:53.96
7. Philip Evans 17 Wigan BEST 2:37.73 . 3390 111370  1:55.60
8. Jack Bridge 17 Preston 9 24423 36.77  1:17.76  2:00.70
9. Ross Bradley 19 Gates &Whick 24526 +0. 83 35.01 1:16.57  1:59.44
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T.BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Jack Bridge 17 Preston 9 2:4423 -~ 776 36.77  1:17.76  2:00.70
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